

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.2404 of 2019**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|            | 24.11.2025 | <p><b><u>NNR, J</u></b></p> <p>Issue Notice to respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve copy of the grounds to the Government Pleader for Appeal.</p> <p>List on 15.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NNR,J</b><br/>ADT</p> <p>Note: Registry is directed to communicate this order copy to Government Pleader for Appeal.</p> |                |